HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING BOAT

ANDERSON

Assembly Instruction

PLEASE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS
INSTRUCTION BEFORE STATING ASSEMBLY

Technical Data:

Length  : 660mm

Width : 215mm
Height : 190mm
Propeller : 31mm x1.4
Weight : 1250g(approx)
Motor . 540size

SIEFNES [E1P

SUIPLER JUILY




* 7.2V Ni-Cd Battery & Charger

A A-Size Batteries 12Pcs.

% Required for Operation
*Radio Control Set-2Channel

*Phillips Screwdriver (1,M,S)
]

*2mm & 3mm Nut Driver
or———C_[ [

Y Instant Glue

* Tools Required
* Long Nose Pliers
“'
* Wire Cutter *Awl
- 'ﬂ 4:{
LA
% 2.0mm Hex Wrench *Modeling Knife *Small Scissors
*Recommendations Importantes

Please arrange in this section for French.




nEG
Boat Stand

Sponge Tube

Stander
Support
Soporte

Boat Stand A

2| A

Hull
Rumpf
Coque

Casco 3x8mm Tapping Screw

o )\

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

VYis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x6mm TP

M_4 Wing 3x8mm Tapping Screw

3x8mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x8mm

@—:
3mm

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou
Tuerca

o

3x8mm Tapping Screw

Hatch Holder up




ol b

Rumpf
Coque
Casco

[ ——

3x8mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x8mm

Motor Mount

2

<
&
[+
2
Qg \“
DQ

3x8mm Bind Screw

S40Motor

4 | HHE
Hull

Rumpf
Coque
Casco

| e

Ax8mm
Tapping Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomille 3x8mm

4mm

Nut
Mutter

Ecrou
Tuerca

3x3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x3mm

3x8mm Tapping Screw




5 | E
Hull

Rumpf
Coque
Casco

[

3x8mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x8mm TP

[

3x12mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x12mm TP

10

3x3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x3mm

© — 1

2mm
Nylon Nut
Ecrou Nylon

2

Imm

Washer
Scheide
Rondelle
Arandela 3mm

Push rod Connector
with 3x3 Screw

3x8mm Tapping Screw T_—

Rudder Hom

Rudder Mount A

Push rod Connector
with 3x3 Screw

Water Proof Boot §

2mm Lock Nut

Cyaroacrylate Adhesive

i
6 Hull

Stander
Coque
Casco

2mm

Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela 2Zmm

(e, —————

2x8Bmm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 2x8mm TP

[ e

3x8mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x8mm TP

3x8mm Tapping Screw

2x5mm Washer

Trim Tub Holes

2x8mm Tapping Screw




7 Iﬂﬁl% Neutral ;Er;ﬂel Neutral _@= (G2 e SRR A=y B ire
Rumpf . Parallel Neutral

Coque Parallele ol g Neutral
Neutre

Casco Tac® @ o3
Paralelo Sl Neutro

:

J

(s ———— 4
2.6x8mm

Tapping Sorew 3 fARRALSEAIE  S(EREEE
Treibschraude @ @ @

Vis autotaraudeuse Forward
3 Vonwarts %
Avant
UW 8 | Le™=Right L ’\[L Lef™==*Rioht Q Hacia

Tomillo 2x8mm TP n

3xBmm
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse 2mm Switch Screw E
Tomillo 3x8mm TP
< 5 > Antenna Tube

| I

3x15mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x15mm TP

2

Radio Box Cover

3x8mm Tapping Screw

Battery Box

3x15mm Tapping Screw

Speed Control
Switch

2.6x8mm Tapping Screw

/

Rudder Red

Servo Screw

? Hom

) Magic Tape
Double-Side Tape

Servo Mount




Rumpf
Coque
Casco

[

3x8mm

8 | AiE
Hull

Tapping Screw

Treibschraude

Vis autotarau

deuse

Tomiilo 3x6mm TP

SUIPLELR JULY

SERNES EP




SUPER JULY PARTS LIST

No.l1 Bag

No.l Bag QTY.
1.Boatstand A 2
2.Boatstand B 2
3.Sponge Tube 2
4.Clear Tube 1
No.1 Bag

1.Radio Box Cover 1
2.Radio Box 1
3.Servo Mount 1
4.Rudder Rod 1
5.Speed Control Screw 1
6.3X15mm Tapping Screw 2
7.3X8mm Tapping Screw 12

8.2.6X8mm Tapping Screw
9. Water Proos Boot

10.Magic Tape 1
11.Double-Sided Tape 1
12.Silicone Tube 1
13.Push Rod Connector 1
14.3mm Set Screw 1
15.2mm Lock Nut 1
No.3 Bag 16.1.5mm Hex Wrench 1

1 \ -

AjbersoN 3
2 %@ No.3 Bag
y %P 1.Assembly Insruction 1
supER LY 2.Antenna Tube 1
3.Body Pin 2
N

s 4 Decal 1
\@ 5.Trust Washer 8.0 1




970009 970010 970013 970022 970026

S

Ei Tub Water Proof Boots Speed Control Switch

Boat Stand Rudder Set
iy 2R 73 [ e 2 {1 R 7K # Bk E e
970030 970034 970035 970043 970047 970048

A

~== | QO &

Clips
(SSPS) MwOw Clear Tape : Magic Tape Motor Rudder Mount | Rudder
H EHHE Rt fE i J7 [ R 77 7] ffE
970049 980001 980002 980003 omono& 980005
= S \\\\\\ﬁﬁﬁ/
m_mm'mw ./%MWMMMWWW\
Rudder Homn n&wﬁx Hatch Wing Radio Box _ Battery Holder
SR iy 7o fii figl 25 E [ # L T BEME
980006 980015 - 980016 980017 980018
& @ IPCS
O &) PCS
’ % 1PCS
Servo Mount _ , Propeller Flexible Tube Flexible Shaft ® 2PCS
AfRpRElERE | | 8% e 5 Bt o ) o HEZHN




e
980019 980020 980022 980030 980031 121400
R OPTION OPTION
\ ) \ @mns
Motor Eo::.m Rudder mm.a Mﬁ.:.zm Harness Decals i \moorzm Pipe wzmw,. tube
B OE M S AR PR b AR 2 AE 3N
180280 250620 254029 254030 254031 254032
) b
i W i i k
Push Rod Connector Set Screw Set Screw Hex Wrench Hex Wrench
m>-~mommo 2PCS Antenna Tube SPCS 3X3 6PCS 4X4 6PCS 1.5MM 6PCS MM 6PCS
L ERzESE R#RE AN AT (A VAL NER T NERTE
254068 254069 254071 254072 254074 254075
(s (s (e © B © |
i i i ind Screw Nut asher
26X8 n@mmm X5 €PCS X5 nmmmm wx% MWS SMM  6PCS 2X5 M&w
G TER] | RE K] RATTER] R Tram B B 3]
254076 254078 254082 254083
© | (s @ (s
Washer Tapping Screw Nut Tapping Screw
l:m?ms 6PCS 2X8 meWm 4AMM 6PCS 3X12 meum
# A EBETFEHWX| |4 i fia T FEN

10



SERIES EP

SUPER JULY

SERIES EP

SUIPEIR JUILY

11



